
January/February Rosary Schedule 
2025 

 

In moments when fever, agony, and pain make it hard to pray, the suggestion of prayer that 
comes from merely holding the rosary – or better still, from caressing the Crucifix at the end of 
it – is tremendous.       
                            Soon to be Saint Archbishop Fulton Sheen 

 
 

The Christmas Season Continues, use Joyful Mysteries 
 

Tuesday, Dec. 31 – New Year’s Eve – Mass at St. Joe and IC 
Wednesday, Jan. 1 – Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God – Mass at 8:30 AM – Elaine Staton 
Sunday, Jan. 5 – Epiphany – Jeff Cummons 
Wednesday, Jan. 8 – Janelle Lowry 
Sunday, Jan. 12 – Baptism of the Lord – Rick and Jane Maurer 
 
Ordinary Time Resumes, use Glorious Mysteries 
 
Wednesday, Jan 15 – No Mass 
Sunday, Jan. 19 – Deion Hoehne 
Wednesday, Jan. 22 – Diane Flaute 
Sunday, Jan. 26 – Marge Hoying 
Wednesday, Jan. 29 – Joyce Platfoot 
 
 
Sunday, Feb. 2 – Presentation of the Lord – Holly Ellinger 
Wednesday, Feb. 5 –Lisa Reese 
Sunday, Feb. 9 – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, Feb. 12 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, Feb. 16 – Joanna Goettemoeller 
Wednesday, Feb. 19 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, Feb. 23 – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, Feb. 26 – Karen Wischmeyer 

 


